
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
August 2024

“I lift up my eyes to the mountains - where
does my help come from? My help comes

from the LORD, maker of heaven and earth.”
Psalm 121:1-2



1-6 August, we pray for...

Thursday 1 August
Today we pray for Nottingham North Deanery
The Diocese of Hong Kong Island – Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui

Friday 2 August
Woven Churches (St Margaret's Aspley; St John's Bilborough; St
Leodegarius Basford; St Aidan Basford; St Martha's Broxtowe; St
Martin's Bilborough; Christ Church Cinderhill; All Saints Strelley)
The Diocese of the Horn of Africa – The Episcopal / Anglican
Province of Alexandria

Saturday 3 August
ACT Churches (St Peter's Awsworth; St Catherine's Cossall; St
Helen's Trowell)
The Diocese of Hpa-an – The Church of the Province of Myanmar
(Burma)

Sunday 4 August
10TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Emmanuel Bestwood; St Mark's Bestwood; Bestwood, Rise Park
Church Anglican/Methodist LEP
The Anglican Church of Kenya

Monday 5 August
Bestwood Park Anglican/Methodist LEP
The Diocese of Huron – The Anglican Church of Canada

Tuesday 6 August
St Matthew with St Philip, Bestwood
The Diocese of Hyderabad – The Church of Pakistan (United)



7-13 August, we pray for...

Wednesday 7 August
St John the Divine, Bulwell
The Diocese of Ibadan – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 8 August
St Mary the Virgin & All Souls Bulwell
The Diocese of Ibadan North – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 9 August
Holy Trinity Kimberley, St Patrick's Nutall
The Diocese of Ibadan South – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 10 August
St Martin's Sherwood
The Diocese of Ibba – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Sunday 11 August
11TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
St Helen's Stapleford; St Luke's Stapleford; Montrose Court
The Anglican Church of Korea

Monday 12 August
St Leonard's Wollaton
The Diocese of Idah – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 13 August
Workplace Chaplain
The Diocese of Idaho – The Episcopal Church



14-19 August, we pray for...

Wednesday 14 August
We pray for Chaplains in the Sherwood Forest Hospital Trust (Kings
Mill Hospital, Newark Hospital, Mansfield Community Hospital)
The Diocese of Ideato – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Thursday 15 August
We pray for Chaplains in the Doncaster & Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS
Trust (Retford Hospital, Montagu Hospital, Doncaster Royal
Infirmary, Bassetlaw Hospital)
The Diocese of Idoani – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 16 August
Notts Healthcare Trust Chaplaincy Team
The Diocese of Ife – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Saturday 17 August
University Hospitals NHS Trust – Queens Medical Centre, City
Hospital, Ropewalk House
The Diocese of Ife East – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 18 August
12TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Bassetlaw Hospice
The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Monday 19 August
Nottingham Prison
The Diocese of Ifo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)



20-25 August, we pray for...

Tuesday 20 August
Lowdham Grange Prison
The Diocese of Igbomina – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 21 August
Whatton Prison
The Diocese of Igbomina West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 22 August
Ranby Prison
The Diocese of Ihiala – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 23 August
We pray for Sports Chaplains including Nottingham Forest Football
Club, Notts County Football Club, Mansfield Town Football Club
The Diocese of Ijebu – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 24 August
Mother's Union
The Diocese of Ijebu South West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 25 August
13TH AFTER THE TRINITY
Chaplains in Higher Education & Education
La Iglesia Anglicana de Mexico



26-31 August, we pray for...

Monday 26 August
Deaf Chaplain
The Diocese of Ijebu-North – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 27 August
Nottinghamshire Police
The Diocese of Ijesa North East – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 28 August
East Midlands Ambulance Service
The Diocese of Ijesha North – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 29 August
Nottinghamshire Fire & Rescue
The Diocese of Ijumu – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 30 August
Armed Forces including cadet forces
The Diocese of Ika – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Saturday 31 August
Chaplains in workplaces and community based settings
The Diocese of Ikara – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)


